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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1862 EDITION 

~;;;~~~ ~;~;E~ .ERNMENT 

Memorandum 
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

(44-696) (RUC) 

• 
DATE: 9/30/69 

Re Knoxville letter to Bureau 7/29/69. 

A review of the Knoxville file concerning this 
subject shows that no investigation remains to be done 
in the Knoxville Division at the present time. 

This file is being placed in a closed status 
at Knoxville. 

2 - Bureau 
2 - Memphis (44-1987) 
1 - Knoxville 

JLF:lhm 
(5) 

EX-106 

REC-139 

--Ct W 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 

;_,;.~ 
;¥· 

;'··A,,tf 
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AIRTBL 

From: 

• 

SAC, Birmingham (44-1740) r_. It 1, {6 
Director, FBI (44-38861)-J) ./j 

MURKIN S.t 10_91 

Reurairtel 9-26-69. 

10-6-69 

1 - Mr. McDonough 

You should interview Arthur Hanes for all details he 
may have relative to alleged gunrunning conspiracy involving 
James Jarl Ray as outlin•d in urairtel 9-26-69, in order that 
appropriate action can be taken to run out such allegations. Hanes 
should be thoroughly pinned down for specifics. 

For your additional information you will recall that 
only one bullet slug was recovered from King's body which was 
mutilated to the extent that it could not be identified as having 
been fired from the suspect gun although it was the type of 
projectile which could have been fired from such weapon. 

Handle and advise results of interview within 5 days 
and include your recommendations as to any further action to be 
taken on the results of this interview. SuLBM suitable for 
dissemination on pertinent information in reairtel and results 
of interview. Cor1duct no investigation on this aspect UACB. 

1 - Memphis (Info) (44-1987) 

EJM: jmv 
(5) /~ 

Tolson-­
Deloach-­
Mohr--­
Bishop -­
Casper __ 

MAILED rt 

OCT 6 1969 
'COMM•f!1L_ Callahan __ 

Conrad-­
Felt---

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.,, ,.. 

.. i 

.· . 

' \ 

.... 

( 

) 

• • 
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- • OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 • SOl0-106 
,. , ..... MAY 1962 EDITION 

'GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES G.RNMENT 

Memorandum 

FROM : A. Rosen 

DATE: October 2, 1969 

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 - Mr. Malley 
1 - Mr. McGowan 
1 - Mr. McDonough 
1 - Mr. Bishop 

This is the case involving the murder of 
Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Calahan--
Conrad __ _ 

~:~:~ Sullivan ...,. 

Tave! 
Trotter __ _ 

Tele. Room_ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ _ 

The Birmingham Office has furnished information 
received from Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) Macey 
Taylor who received it from Arthur Hanes, one of James Earl Ray's 
former attorneys. Hanes is a former Bureau Agent and an 
individual who will do anything for publicity. He is known to 
be closely affiliated with the United Klans of .America and as 
an attorney has represented many Klan members. 

AUSA Taylor advised that Hanes contends that Ray 
was involved in a gunrunning conspiracy with one James Robert 
Blow, one Bob Loveless, one Claude Cockrell and one James 
Carlisle. Hanes claimed that Ray was in Memphis at the time 
of the shooting of King for the purpose of disposing of these 
weapons (rifles and other automatic weapons) to black militants 
in that city and the guns were obtained through Pascagoula, 
Mississippi, implying that they came from outside the country. 

Hanes also told AUSA Taylor that when he reviewed the 
evidence as Ray's attorney he noted that one rifle slug which 
had been obtained from the body of the victim was not mutilated 
beyond comparison purposes but he had been informed that only 
partial fragments of the fatal bullet were recovered which would 
preclude possible identification. It is to be noted that only 

J

one bullet slug was recovered from King's body and although 
because of mutilation it cannot be identified as having been fired 
from the suspect gun, it was the type of projectile which would 
have been f·ired from such weapon. No information has been developed 
to substantiate any conspiracy involving James Earl Ray in connec-
tion with the King murder or any so called gu~ingihn ~=,."~-/· <> 

1/7-- ...3 ~- ?&/-.·"., .•. t .·, :./ 
I.,. ,,, f._.-· 

S1-1 lJ, REC 11 r.; C;< . 7 Ui39 ACTION: 
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..; Frt"-3i,. (Re'\-, 5-22-64) • 
' FBI 

• • 
Date: 9/26/69 

Transmit the following in' -------~------------------a 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_TB_L ___ _ AIRMAIL 
(Priority) I 

-----------------------------------------------· L------- -

TO: DIRBCTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
·-· 

,,✓~: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (P) 

'---~ 

:SEE NOTE ON REVERSE S!D~ 

On 9/25/69, AUSA R. MACBY TAYLOR, Birmingham, 
was interviewed, at his request, stating that he had 
been in conversation with Attorney ART HANBS, Birmingham, 
former defense counsel for subject RAY~ AUSA TAYLOR 
related that the information set forth below, as obtained 
from HANES, was being pass,ed on for whatever it might 
be worth. 

TAYLOR stated.that HANES contends that subject 
RAY had been engaged in transportation of weapons (rifles 
and other automatic weapons), and that the reason he was 
in Memphis was his interest in disposing of such weapons 
to black mill.tant groups in that city. BANES contends 
that there had existed a conspiracy in the transportation 
of such weapons on the part of RAY whom he contends was 
operating with one JAMBS ROBBRT BLOW, formerly of Cahaba 
Heights, a Birmingham suburb, who is supposed to work for 
some printing company in Birmingham known as the P&L 
Printing eo., and according to HANES, BLOW had previously 
been charged in Jefferson County Court, at Birmingham, by 
Deputy Sheriff WALTER DBAN on some unknown charge, the 
status of which he does not now know. RAY and BLOW were 
supposed to have been engaged in their gun transportation 
details by one BOB LOVBLBSS, believed from Birmingham, one 
CLAUDE COCKRELL, believed to be a Memphis resident, and 

Bureau 
Memphis (44-1987) 

2 - Birmingham . ; ,. 
HAS:bsg ,· \ 
(6) .· I 

one JAMES CARLifLE, bel1eved to be of B~rm~~~~a~ •.. Accord~ng4 ., -~--

RfC-23 L{0~ j p y ~ 1 - £;-t ~?I 
ll•Ul ~':'" .. ~-.~ ... ---,.,, u . -pi 

,,, .. -~ \. ·' ' . , ~ . . . . - ... .. r- '":°: ·: ..,, . '.... ., ' • 

· I'd 1z...;, r~;~~~;~~- ~~69 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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t 
10-9-69 

AIRTEL 1 - Mr. McDonough 

To: SAC, Memphis (44-1987) 

--·~~: Director, FBI (44-38881) 
r--a:___ ,...., 
\. MURKI;\ ···, .... ,., .. ,,-.7 

, News reports indicate James Earl Ray petitioned 
r/ the Tennessee Supreme Court to grant him a full trial in the 
1 

'\ Martin Luther King, Jr., murder case. 

If not already done, obtain copy of petition and 
forward to the Bureau. 

-, 
en 

~ 
C.J:) 
0) 

f • -~ O') - 8 i • 
t--
(..) 

0 
I - -

. 
EJM: jmv _ 1 . ; 

( 4) /✓ / 

Tolson __ 
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
F'e!t __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ _ 
Sullivan __ 

19 OCT 10 1969 

·-
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.. 

FBI 

Date: 10/9/69 

,1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ____ ____;. _________________ ---1

1
1 

(Type in plaintext or code) 
I 

Via AIRTEL I 

I (Priority) I 

1 j------ ------------------------------------- L------- -
·: L· 

1 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) .· -~ / 
t\; .. 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT: \·~K~~ --- _,, 

Enclosed for the Bureau are 2 copies each of a 
"Petition of JAMES EARL RAY for Writ of Certiorari" and of the 
defendant's brief filed with the Clerk of the Tennessee Supreme 
Court on 10/6/69 at Jackson, Tennessee. 

Memphis will follow the-subject's appeal and will 
keep the Bureau advised. 

,--
·. • 
:::, 

C. ') 
a, ~ 

< <.0 ·-• \W ,~ ~ 
~ '1,; in .... 

-.fl ...... ~ 
~ <.> 
·v 1-

• I g ;! 
~ 

_, OCT 11 J69 

- -

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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OCT 6 

BF:SSJE BUFFALOE, Cierk 

I 
,1 TO THE HONORABLE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, 
II 
il SITTING AT JACKSOI~, TENNESSEE, OR TO ANY OF THE JUDGES THEREOF: 

q 

ii 

i 
ij 

' 

' 
'\ 

., 

.;; 
\) 

' 

q 
tj 
1, 

r ii ,, 
i1 
~ ' 

·• 
' 

,; 
i .. ,.. 

STATE 

VS 

JAMES 

OF TENNESSEE FROM THE CRIMINAL COURT 

EARL RAY SHELBY 

PETITION OF JAMES EARL RAY FOR 

WRIT OF CERTIORARI 

OF 

CDUNTY, TENNESSEE 

Your petitioner would respectfully show to the 

Court that he is much aggrieved by the judgment of tJe 

Criminal Court Division II of Shelby County, Tennessee~ 

the Honorable Arthur C~ Faquin, Judge, presiding, said 

judgment being rendered on the 26th day of May, 1969, 

and sustaini~g the State of Tennessee' Motion to Strike 

the petitioner's Motion for a New Trial~ 

Your petiti~ner would further relate that ·he 
'• 

timely ·petitioned the Criminal Court of Appeals for a 

Writ of Certiorari, and that the same was denied, hence 

this appeal to this Honorable Court. 

YOUR PETITIONER STATES: 

1. That the Criminal Court of Shelby Cjuntys 

Tennessee, the I-!onorab1e Judge Arthur C. Faquin pres.;di · r•• 

erred in the hearing of ~ay 26, 1969, in allowing th~-
.\, 

' • t ~ 

introduction of testimony by Mr. J. A. Blackwell, Clerk 

of the Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee, and 

. I 
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the introduction of other evidence by Mr. Blackwell to 

show that the confession of ~ames Earl Ray, petitioner, 

was freely and voluntarily_ given at a prior hearing. 

2. That the Court erred in not sustaini~g the 

objections to testimony of Mr. Blackwell and the intro­

duction of documents in this cause on May 26, 1969. 

3. That the Court erred in not holding that 

the letters and amendments as presented by petitioner­

defendant do not constitute a Motion for a New T~ial. 

The letters and Motion for a New Trial are herein 

exhibited and attached hereto as Exhibits Nos. l, 2 and 

3. 

4. That the Court erred in holding that the 

petitioner, James Earl Ray, waived his r~ght ~o a Motion 

for a New Trial and an appeal. 

5. That the Court erred in holdi~g that a_ guilty 

plea precludes the petitioner from filing for a Motion 

for a New Trial. 

6. That the Court erred in holdi~g that the 

petitioner-defendant, James Earl Ray, knowi~gly, intelli­

gently, and voluntarily expressly waived any right he 

might have to a Motion for a New Tr~al and/or Appeal. 

7. That on June 16, 1969 ,. the Court ruled errone­

ous 1y in denying peti~ioner-defendant's prayer for leave 

or permission to file an appeal holdi~g (a) that your 

defendant had waived his right of appeal, (b) that the 

sustaining of the State of Tennessee's Motion to Strike 

your defendant's Motion for a New Trial was in Interloc-

•,,., .. 
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utory Order, and that, therefore, there was no appeal 

from the same. 

8. That the Court erred in not_ granti~g your defen­

dant's Wotion for a New Tri~l pursuant to and in accordance 

with Code Section 17-117 of the Tennessee Code Annotated. 

To all of the above citations of error the petitioner­

defendant has heretofore reserved his exceptions. 

Your petitioner would respectfully allege that he has 

no other remedy of speedy available appeal other than this 

Application for Writ of Certiorari. 
., 

Petitioner would state that notice was served on the 

Attorney General of the Stat'e of Tennessee, more than five 

(5) days before the filing of the Petition for Certiorari; 

and that the Petition wvu1d be presented to the State 

Supreme Court or one of the Judges thereof on October 6~ 

1969, at Jackson, Tennessee, and that a copy of the Petition 1 

r~,-, ,...., 
i 

i 
j 

I 
I 
l 

I 
was presented to the Attorney General of the state of Tennesseet 

as well as a copy of the Brief filed herein; a copy of the 

Notice and receipt thereof is attached hereto. 

9 EMISES CONSIDERED, PETITIONER PRAY~: 

a. That a Writ of Certiorari issue by this Honorable 

Court to the Crimnal Court Division II of Shelby County, 

Tennessee, directing that Court and the Clerk thereof to 

certify and transmit to this Court the entire record and 

procedi~g in this cause includi~g the opinion and judgment 

of the Trial Judges, consisting of the late Honorable Judge 

Preston W. Battle and the Honorable Judge Arthur C. Faquin, 

Judge of Division II of the Criminal Court of Shelby County, 

Tennessee. 

-3-
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2. That the ju~gment of the Criminal Court 

Division II in sustaining the State of Tennessee's 
. 

Motion to Strike the Motion for a New Trial be re-
• 

viewed and error complained of corrected; that your 

petitioner be_ granted a new trial and this cause re­

manded to the Courts of Shelby County, Tennessee, for 

a new trial and for further handling. 

3. That petitioner have all such other, further, 

and different relief to which he is entitled, and he 

prays for general relief. 

THIS IS THE FIRST APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI 

IN THIS CAUSE BEFORE THIS HONORABLE COURT. 

STATE OF TENNESSEE 

COUNTY OF SHELBY 

--

RICHARD J. RYAN, who being first duly sworn, states 

that he is one of the attorneys for the petitioner, James 

Earl Ray; that he is familiar with the facts set forth 1n 

the foregoing Petition for Certiorari, and that the state­

ments contained herein are true, except those made as ~::o::: 

information and belief, and these he believes to be t~ue. 

Subscribed and sworn to 

~....,.L-,~;..._...j~:;..;;;;..,i~----c:-H---+-..... ;~ 

SAb 
day of October, 1969. 

My commission expires: 
I tJ ~?-?I 
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STATE OF TENNESSEE 

vs 

JAMES EARL RAY 
' . 

N O T I C E 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF 
THE STAIE OF TENNESSEE 

AT 

JACKSON, TENNESSEE 

TO THE HONORABLE GEORGE F. McCANLESS, ATTORNEY GENERAL 
and 

HONORABLE THOMAS E. FOX, ASSISTANT ATTORNEY _GENERAL: 

You and each of you are hereby notified that James 

Earl Ray, by and through his.Attorneys of Recora, will on 

the 6th day of October, 1969,. present to the Supreme Court 

of the State of Tennessee at Jackson, Tennessee, or to one 

of the Judges 'thereof, :1-is ?etition for Writ of Certiorari, 

seeking to have his case reviewed, and to have revie1:eJ., 

also the judgment of May 26, 1969,. of the Criminal Court, 

Division II, of Shelby County,Tennessee, the Honorable 

Arthur C. Faquin presiding, said judgment consisti~g of 

sustaini~g the State's Motion to Strike your petitioner's 

Motion for a New Trial. This action will seek to have the 

Motion for a New Trial sustained and the cause remanded for 

further handli~g by the Criminal Court of Shelby County, 

Tennessee. 

This the ~ Pk. day of October, 1969 •. 
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE 
• 

STATE OF TENNESSEE 

·vs 

JAMES EARL RAY 

O~FENDANT 1 S BRIEF 

.. 

522 =ALLS e~,~QIN1 
ME M P H : S , T E i H\ E. S S t f: .J 8 ·, J :S 

527-4715 

J. S. STO~El\ 

• 

?. 0. Box 6263 
Savanna;1, Georg~, a 31405 

1{0BERT W. HILL, \,;~. 
4 1 8 P I O ;,\ E E R B L D i;. 
CHATTA~OOGA, TE~~. ~;402 
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TO THE HONORABLE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, 

SITTING AT JACKSON, TENNESSEE, OR TO ANY OF THE JUDGES THEREOF: 

• 

STATE OF TENNESSEE 

vs 

FROM THE CRIMINAL COURT 

OF 

JAMES EARL RAY SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE 

STATEMENT OF CASE 
AND 

MEMORANDUM OF AUTHORITIES 
RELIED UPON IN SUPPORT OF 

PETITION FOR CERTIORARI 

On March 10, 1969, in Division III of the Crimi1al 

Court of Shelby County, TEnnessee, before the Honorable Judge 

P re s to n W • B at t l e the ci c: f e u Ga ii t , J am e s E a r 1 · Ray , en t e re d a 

Plea of Guilty to the charge of Murder in the first Degree 

of oneJDr. Martin Luther Ki~g and was sentenced to tr.e term 

of ninety-nine (99) years to be served in the State Peniten­

tiary in Nashville, Tennessee. Three (3) days later on 
! ~ 

\\ March 13, 1969, the defendant wrote to Judge Preston Batt1e 
., 

U of his intention to file in the near future a post conviction d 

hearing. See Exhibit marked No. 1 attached to Petition. 

On the 26th day of March, 1969, at the request of the 

defendant, James Earl JRay, his attorney, Richard J. Ryan» 
.·,, 
,1 

• 

\' along with co-counse 1, J. B. Stoner and Robert W. Hi 11, Jr., 
;I 

attempted to gain entrance in the State Penitentiary in order 

I 
i 
I 

l . l 
\ 

l 

., to confer with the defendant, James Earl Ray, but \'lere refused, t 
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:.hat a document was prepared.entitled "Motion for a New Trial" 

(See Exhibit No. 3). This document was_ given to the Warden 

who made a copy of the same and later presented it to James 

Earl Ray, the defendant; that·he refused to s~gn the same 

without advice of counsel; that same day James Earl Ray 

wrote another letter to the Honorable Preston W. Battle, 

(See Exhibit No. 2), and this time stated that he wanted to 

go the thirty day appeal route. 

On March 31, 1969, Judge Battle returned to Memphis 

from a short vacation period and was met at 9 A.M. of -that .. 
day by one of the attorneys for James Earl Ray, the defendant 

herein. On that day Judge Battle exhibited the two letters 

ha had received from Jam(;;:S Earl Ray. Shortl · thereafter in 

mid-afternoon of Battle died of a teart 

attack_ Shortly thereafter an Amended and Supplemental ~otion 

was filed on behalf of James Earl ~Y setting out the <leath 

of Judge Battle, and among other things, that the Plea of 

Guilty extended to Ju~ge Battle was not one of a voluntary 

nature • 

1
l Subsequent to this the State of Tennessee filed a 
ll 
! I Mot i on to St r i I< e the Mot i on for New Tri a 1 of the def en d an t-
at q petitioner. On May 26, 1969, upon a hearing of this cause 
I, 

before the Honorable Arthur C. Faquin, Judge of Division II 

o·: the Crimi na 1 Court of Shel by County, Tennessee, the 

Honorable Judge Arthur C.i fuquin found for the State of 

Tennessee and sustained their Motion to Strike. 

-2-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



' 
i fe and 
asua1ty 

vs 
radley 

I:. s Ji 

T.C.A. 
17 .. ' 

C. .. ~ • _, 

.. 

:i 
H 
q ;, 

L 

.. 
' '' 

;j 
1· ,I 

Subsequent to this defendant-petitioner filed a 

Prayer for Appeal asking for permission and leave to file 
. 

his appeal from this ruli~g, ~nd this was denied by the 

Honorable Judge Arthur C. Faquin on June 16, 1969. 

Defendant would all~ge that at the time the letters 

of record were written (attached to Petition as exhibits) 

there was in effect in the State of Tennessee a statute, 

namely: 

:·-1 o t i on f o r Re h e a r i n g o r N e w T r i a 1 • -
A rehearing or motion for new trial can 
only be awlied for within thirty (30) 
days from the decree, verdict or judgment 
sought to be affected, subject, however, 
to the rules of court prescribiog the 
length of time in which the application 
is to be made, but such rules in no case 
shall allow l~ss than ten (10) days for 
such application. The expiration of a 
term of court during said period shall 
not shorten the time allowed. 

In Life & Casualty Ins. Co. vs Bradley 178 Tenn. P~ge 531 

it was found 11 Any motion to set aside a verdict is in legal 

effect a motion for a new trial". 

Defendant would further allege that at the time of 

Judge Battle's demise there was a certain Statute in effect 

in the State of Tennessee, namely: 

New Trial after Death or Insanity. -
Whenever a vacancy in the office of trial 
judge shall exist by reason of the death 
of the incumbent thereof, or permanent 
insanity, evidenced by adjudication, 
after verdict but prior to the hearing 
of the motion for new trial, a new t~ial 
shall be granted the losing party if 
motion therefor shall have been filed 
within the time provided by rule of the 
court and be undisposed of at the time 
of such death or adjudication. 
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Defendant would state that the demise of the trial 

judge was within the contemplation of the above statute 

and cites further, 11 Decisions long acquiesced in upon which 

important rights are based, spould not be disturbed, in the 

d absences of c9gent reasons to the contrary, as is of the 

;j 

., 

:i .. 

j 

utmost importance that our organic and statute law be of 

certain meaning and fixed interpretation. 

Jackson vs Handel 327 SW2d 55, citing Pitts vs Nashville 

Baseball Club 127 -Tenn. 292 and Monday vs Millsaps 197 Tenn. 

295, and 46 C.J.286 cited in Life & Casualty Ins. Co. vs 

Bradley 178 Tenn. Page 530. .. 
Defendant further cites under said statute, 11 0n1y 

authority who may approve verdict and overru:e motion for 

~ew trial by signing the minutes is the judge who heard 

the evidence and actually triea the case. State vs McClain, 

210 S.W.2d 680, 186 Tenn. 401. 

Also cites, "Motion for new trial must be acted on 

by the trial court, before the appellate court will co~siaer 

)t, because such action is indispensable for the purpose of 

~nabljng the app~late court to say whether the trial court 

~cted correctly, under this statute, in granti~g a new 

trial 11, Louisville & N.R.Co. v Ray, 124 Tenn. 16, 134 S.H. 

·1 858, Ann Cas. 1912 D. 910. 

!1 Also cites, "The only authority to approve the verdict 

n c..rid overrule the first motion for a new trial by signing 

apti st .<e;.-.<;•: tne minutes, was the Judge who heard the evidence and 
ial Hosp.. ! 

:\ actually tried the case", Dennis v. State, 137 Tenn. 543 and 
~ { 

it ll Q'Quinn v. Baptist Memorial Hospital, 183 Tenn. -558. 
,. 
If ,. 
' 

' . ; 
/. 
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Also cites, 11 This situation has given the Court grave 

concern; and has led ·us to an ass i cluous re-examination of 

what we believe to.be all of the case and statutory authority 

in Tennessee bearing upon the question of whether the above­

mentioned minutes of the Court's actions are valid and 

efficacious - without authentication by the signature of 

the Trial Judge. If not, it seems to inescapably follow that 

(1) there is no valid and effective judgment on the verdict 

of the jury; and (2) there is no valid and efficacious 

ruling of the Court on defendant's motion for new ... trial 11
, 

Howard v. State, 399 S.W.2d, 739. 

Defendant would allege that spri~ging from the Motion 

for a new trial) if it were denied in the ordinary course, 

is the Bill of Exceptions, and defendant cites, 11 In the absence 

of a properly authenticated bill of exceptions the admission 

of evidence cannot be reviewed by the Supreme Court 11
, 

Walker v. Graham 18 Tenn. 231, cited in Dennis v. Sta~e~ 

137 Tenn. 543. 

Also cite~, 11 The r~ght 1D a bill of exceptions is made 

dependent upon motion for a new trial in Circuit and Crimina1 

Courts", Carpenter vs. Wright, 158 fenn. 289. 

Defendant also cites~ 11 It seems to be well establishea 

as a general rule that, where a party has lost the benefit 

of his exceptions fromcauses beyond his control, a new trial 

is properly awarded. That rule has been recognized ana 

a9p1ied more frequently perhaps in cases where the loss of 
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;he exceptions has occurred through death or illness of the 

judge, whereby the perfection of a bill of exceptions has been 

prevented", Dennis·vs State, 137 Tenn. 554. 

That the Plea of Guilty of itself does not forfeit the 

Motion for a New Trial, and he cites, 11 By the Constitution 

of the State (Artic1e I, Sec. 9), the accused, in all cases, 

has a right to a "speedy public trial by an impartial jury 

.. : of the coanty or district in which the crime shall have been 

,: committed 11
, and this right cannot be defeated by any deceit 

' " 'i 
< . ' 
' 

or device whatever. The courts would be slow to ~isregard 

the solemn admissions of guilt of the accused made in open 

court, by plea, or oth~rwise; but when it appears they were 1 
!' 

made under a total misapprehension of the prisoner's rights, 

~nrough official misrepresenta~ion, fear er fraud, 
;.: 

" duty of the Court to a11ow the plea of gui1ty, and the sub-

I' 

I\ I 

i ., 
I /, 

mission, to be withdrawn, and to grant to the prisoner a fair 

trial, by an impartial jury", S11-1ang vs. State, 42 Tenn. 212. 

·Defendant would further cite Jake Knowles vs the State, 

155 Tenn. Page 181, in which the Court states as follows: 
11 The bill of exceptions shows that when the case 

was first called for trial on the 22nd of September, 

a continuance was had upon the agreement that unless 

settlement should be made before October 2nd followi~g 

a plea of guilty would be entered. It appears that 

both the presiding judge and Attorney General 

understood it to be ~greed also that a sentence of 

from five to twenty years would be accepted, but 

-6-
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upon the calling of the case on October 2nd,counse1 

for the defendant disclaimed having so understood 
. 

the agreement and.insisted that the determination 

of the punishment should be submitted to the jury. 

Thereupon the plea of guilty was entered and counsel 

for the State and the defendant addressed and the 

judge charged the jury. Some discussion was had 

before the jury of the disagreement as to the term 

of punishment, but the judge properly charged that 

they were to disregard this matter. .,. 

However, as before stated, no evidence was 

introduc~d. The jury after hearing the charge 

returned their verdict assessing the punishment. 

Shannon's Code, Section 7174, is as fo11ows: 

'Plea of guilty.--Upon the plea of guilty, 

when the punishment is confinement in the peniten­

tiary, a jury shall be impaneled to hear tne evi­

dence and fix the time of confinement, unless other­

wise expressly provided by this Code.' 

We have no reported case deciding the question 

thus presented, but the provision that upon a plea 

of guilty a jury shall be impaneled to hear the 

evidence and fix the time of confinement in felony 

cases seems clearly to indicate a purpose to vest 

in the jury the power to exercise a sound discretion 

impossible of inte11~gent exercise without a hear1ng 

of at 1east such of the evidence as might reasonably 

affect the judgment of the jury as to the proper 

degree and extent of the punishment. And especially 

i s th i s tr u e u n d 0. / th e ma x 1 mum ( 1 9 2 3 ) s e 11 ten c e 1 a\'. 

a p p 1 i ca b 1 e . t c ~ ;1 i s c as e .. 
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While loathe to reverse and remand in a cas2 

of such obvious and admitted guilt, we find it 

necessary to do so for the reasons indicatea. It 

becomes unnecessary to consider other assignments 

0 .:: ca "' ,,. Q r II 
I '- I I • 

1l Defendant denies that he waived a r~ght that was avail-
J 
i:l able to him, and cites: 

Existence of Right - To constitute a 

w a i v e r , th e r i g h t o r p r i v i 1 e g e a 1 1 ~ g e d to .. h ave· '.:>ea n 

waived must have been in existence at the tiffie of 

the a :, 1 •~ g e d w a i v e r ,; , 5 6 Am • J r • 1 3 , Page l .1 3 • "Tr. us :, 

one accepting d· .. vi t.:ends dec1 a red by a receiver in 

' ..J • aemanu1r.g 

due does ~ot waive his righ~ to interest, wher2 ~c 

right to de~and interest at the time of dividend 

56 AmJr.13,Page 114, citing State 

· ex rel~ McConne11 v.Park Bank & T.Co. 151 Ten~.15~. 

I~ an unreported opinion tne Court of Crimina~ Appeals 

of Tennessee in the cause of State of Tennessee, ex re1. 

· ·~ ···on ° .. ~ . "' . ., . Owens vs. Lake F. Russell, No. 49 Hamilton Coun~y, 

Campbel, Carder., J~dge, it was statec: 

1·:·~i th out in any way cri ti ci zing the content anc. 

use of these forms for preserving a forma1 reco:d 

of gui1ty pleas of defendants, we ;,old that'ex~cu;;;,; 

plea ~f guiltJ ~pon that basis, does Jot anJ cannot 

forever preclude the petitio~er from raising sny questicnj 
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State ex 
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cannot be said that such a procedure permanent1y 

forecloses the issue of voluntariness and prevents 

the accused from ever asserting that his. guilty plea 

was induced by promises of lenient treatment or threats 

or misrepresentation or fraud, if such was the fact. 

"This is true for the plain and simple reason 

that a conviction based upon an involuntary plea 

of gui1ty is void, and, therefore, the question of 

the voluntariness of a plea of. guilty is never 

fore c 1 o s e d w h i 1 e any pa r t o f th e res u 1 t i n...9 s e n t e n c e 

remains unexecuted. The law is no longer open to 

debate or question that a guilty plea is involuntary 

and void if induced by promises of preferential 

treatment or threa~s or intimidation or total m~s­

apprehension of his rights, through officia1 misrep­

resentation, fear or fraud. Henderson v. State ex 

rel. Lance, 419 S.W.2d 176;- Machibroda v.United 

States, 368 U.S.487, 82 s.ct.510, 7 L.Ed2d 473: 

011ve v.United States, 327 F2d 646 (6th Cir., 1964). 

cert. den., 377 u.S.971, 84 S.Ct. 1653.12LEd2d 740; 

Scott v. United States349 F2d 641 (6th Cir.1965).
11 

Siid opinion was concurred in by the Honorable Viark A. 

Walker and was written by W. Wayne Oliver, Judge of 

fue Criminal Court of Appeals. Honorable Judge 

Galbreath did not participate in this cause. 

11 Th e v o 1 u n ta r y or i n v o ·1 u n t a r y ch a r a ct e r of th e c o r f es s i on 

is a question of law to be determined by the trial judge 

from the adduced facts'', WHARTON ON CRIMINAL EVIDENCE Vol.2, 

Pa g e 3 8 , c i t i n g B o y d v • s t a t e .~. 21 Te n n • 3 9 • 

Requiring a waiver of right to appea1 was he1d improper 

in People v. Ramos, 282 N.Y.State 2d 938 (2nd Dept. 1S68). 

-9-
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Step 

Sifton v. 
C1emc.n-cs 
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Defendant states that he has lost the benefit of the 

thirteenth juror through the death of the trial judge. 
11 Tri a 1 j u d g e i s ch a r g e d by 1 a \'J to a c t as th e th i rte e n th 

juror, and if he is dissatisfied with verdict of jury, it 

. . . . . . 

is his duty to grant a new trial'', London v. Step,405 SW2d 598, 

34 Tenn. L. R.713. "Federal district court does not sit as 

thirteenth juror as do Tennessee state trial judges, 

Sifton v.Clements, 257 F. Supp. 63. _, _______ _ 

Respectfully submitted, 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE DEFENDANT: 

___ _,K,.....I-xC..,..,.HA_R..,...,Ll-:--:iJ-.-.~ ....... Y--A"'"""'N _______ _ 

J. B. STONf:R 

aoBERT w. HILL, JR . 

-10-
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~:_-'f . 
.,.,Jt:'I,._· • 

(44-1987) 

Two copies each of a "Petition of JAMES EARL RAY for 
Wr~t of Certiorari" and of the defendant's brief fil 
with the Clerk of_the Tennessee Supreme Court on 10/ 
at Jackson, Tennessee. 
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- M1,. Tolson __ _ 

FD-3~ (R-ev. 5-22-64) • , • t 
, Mr. M:ohr _____ _ 

---

FBI 

Date: 10/10/69 

j ',. n- -i ;,H. ;_~ i ~ }np __________ _ 
l\Ir. C';;~pcr ________ _ 
Mr. (~,.:lahan _____ _ 

,we - • 
J\!r. CJm·ad _____ _ 
]\f :r • }"\ l 1 t. _____ _ 
Mr. G.,h __ _ 
Mr. Rose _ 
l\fr. SuHiv n_ 

Transmit the following in --------------------------­
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Ml'. TavcL ______ . 
l\Ir. Trotter _____ _ 
Tele. Room. __ 

Via ____ A_I_RT_E_L __ _ AIRMAIL -Miss Holmes ____ _ 
Miss Gandy __ 

(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L ~~~~~.;;;;, 

~ 
(Cl' 

~ 

'° ....-, 

I-
c.:) 
Q 

TO • • DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM 

(44-38861) 

(44-1740) (P) 
f ,' l"i'"l J 

""""i' . . - MURKIN . 

Re Bureau airte 

During interview, HANES was very indefinite 
in any of his statements and appeared to merely wish to 
discuss his theor~~ on the MURKIN case. The information 
he related as far~3S gunrunning would appear to i~ no 
way relate to JA ~ EARL RAY, and for that reason, Birmingham 
suggests no fur er action in this matter concerning in-
formation fu :~O;~ty HANES, 

@- Burea (E:c.4) - \ \. 
2 - Memphis (44-1987)(Enc.2) 
2 - Birmingham 
HAS:cab 
(6) 

t::: 
~ 
::, .. 
en 
t= -C, 

0:: 
d 
> s OCT 20 1969 
c3 

8 

Sent ______ M 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 

File No. 

-- . 

UNI'. STATES DEPARTMENT OF J&ICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Birmingham, Alabama 
October 10, 1969 

Re: JAMES EARL RAY; 
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS CONSPIRACY 

Assistant United States Attorney R. Macey Taylor, 
Birmingham, Alabama, advised on September 2?, 1969, that 
he had been in conversation with Arthur Hanes, former 
defense counsel for subject Ray. Assistant United States 
Attorney Taylor related certain allegations that Hanes 
had proposed to him to the effect that one James Robert 
Blow, a former resident of Cahaba Heights, a Birmingham 
suburb, may have conspired with other named individuals 
and subject Ray in interstate transportation of weapons 
to Memphis, Tennessee, where Hanes believed they were 
intended for black militant groups. 

On October 10, 1969, Attorney Arthur J. Hanes 
was interviewed at his office, 617 Frank Nelson Building, 
after the absen&e of a week from Birmingham. Hanes 'en­
tered into a lengthy discourse of his theories concerning 
the James Earl Ray case and stated that although Ray un­
doubtedly was involved, it was bis theory that Ray had 
been led or instructed in his actions by other unknown 
individuals. He stated that he had two theories of groups 
who may have led Ray; one being the Central Intelligence 
Agency (CIA), and the other being black militant groups. 
He had no definite information in this connection whatsoever. 
He also commented that he had, while serving as Ray's 
defense counsel, observed the bullet which was alleged 
to have been fired from the rifle involved in this matter, 
and it was his personal opinion that the bullet was suf­
ficently intact to be identified as the murder proj~ctile. 

3-"2.. t 'E'.' G / (_ 1_ EJ ~ ,/l t. L i, , ·\ · 
1 

Cll · yii)-' / .. l · 

Regarding i' is fornier ··ctient I J 
also known as Robert Blow, Hanes related as follow1

• 

.,_~.- .,_, ~1;,'6~~ 

;~,, ... ;~~ 

' ,· . ' 
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Re: JAMES EARL RAY; 

DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS CONSPIRACY 

On December 18, 1968, the residence of Mr. J.E. 
Woods, III, 2432 Crest Road, Mountain Brook, a residential 
suburb of Birmingham, had been burglarized, and numerous 
shotguns, including automatic shotguns together with silver 
service, had been taken by a local thief, James Warren 

•larjj..s.l..e, who is now serving a penitent iary--tel'm for bur-g·­
ary. Carlisle had informed Deputy Sheriff Walter Dean, 
irmingham, that some of the stolen effects might be located 

in the residence of James Robert Blow and wife Janice 
Blow who at that time were living at 3218 Greendale Road, 
Cahaba Heights. This led to Dean securing a search warrant 
for the residence and the recovery of the silver service 
belonging to the Woods family. Blow was subsequently 
charged with receiving and possessing stolen goods. 

Hanes by reference to his file related that 
on May 15, 1969, he appeared with Blow in the Jefferson 
County Courthouse at which time Grand Jury action was 
waived. On that date, Hanes discussed with Deputy Walter 
Dean possible cooperation of his client Blow in connection 
with recovery of the numerous guns taken from the Woods 
residence. Blow agreed to cooperate and in the presence 
of Deputy Dean and an agent of the Alcohol, Tobacco and 
Firearms Division of the Treasury Department identified 
a photograph of one Claude Cockrell of Memphis, Tennessee, 
as being the owner of a Cadillac into which he had observed 
Carlisle and Cockrell loading the weapons which were then 
taken to Memphis, and it was the information of Hanes that 
Cockrell was later charged by the Alcohol, Tobacco and 
Firearms Division with having transported automatic weapons 
from Birmingham to Memphis. Hanes stated that a local 
Birmingham hoodlum, ~o~~oveless, had also assisted in 
loading the weapons ·1.n · e'ec!krt!'ll 's Cadillac according 
to information furnished by his client Blow. He stated 
that it was his opinion also that weapons such as these 
had been intended for black militant groups in Memphis, 
who might have intended to use them in King's assassination. 
It should be noted that all weapons involved in the trans­
portation by Cockrell to Memphis which had been stolen 
from the Woods residence were shotguns and not rifles. 

2 
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Re: JAMES EARL RAY; 

DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS CONSPIRACY 

Mr. Hanes stated that he had read of weapons being brought 
to the United States through Gulf Coast ports such as 
Mobile, Alabama, and Pascagoula, Mississippi, and thought 
possibly some of these weapons may have been intended 
for use in the murder of Dr. King. 

Hanes stated that his client James Robert Blow 
was arraigned on June 20, 1969, and on August 21, 1969, 
was sentenced to one year and one day which was suspended 
and he was placed on probation for two years. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions 
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed 
outside your agency. 
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OPTH)NAl POIM NO. 10 SOI0:-106 

'MAY I '62 ~ITION a 
GSA G!N. HG. NO. 27 

· UNITED STATES aoTvi -MENT 
. -

Memorandum 
TO 

DATE: October 16, 1989 

FROM 

Assistant Attorney General 

CIVIL BIGHTS DIVISIOB 
Director, FBI 

SUBJECT: 
AISAIIIBATIOB OW ■ABTIK LUTJJBIKIIG, ~ 

i~: ~, ~ /. 
Reference is made to memorandum dated 

(your file _____ ). -----
There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special 

dated Agent 
at -------------· 

A. D This covers the preliminary investigation and 
no further action concerning a full investigation will be taken 
by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

B. D The investigation is continuing and you will 
be furnished copies of reports as they are received. 

C. D The investigation requested by you has now 
been completed. Unless advised to the contrary no further in­
quiries will be made by this Bureau. 

D. D Pursuant to instructions issued by the Depart­
ment, no investigation will be conducted in this matter unless 
specifically directed by the Department. 

E. D Please advise whether you desire any further in­
vestigation. 

F. D This is submitted for your information and you 
will be advised of further developments. 

G. [mThi(GJ-s ~-d for your information and no 
further investigation will be conducted unless specif.ically re­
quested by the Department. 

H. D This covers the receipt of a complaint and no 
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department 
so directs. 

Enc• 
lfOTB: Bncloaed is one copy each of• Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari and• brief filed by attorneys for James zarl Ray 
with the Tenn••••• Supreme Court on 10-8-69. 

... 
- r ,,. l, 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 • 5010-106 

UNITED ST ATES f vERNMENT 

Memorartdum 
.. ,..,-

Mr. DeLo~ 

A. Ro~ 

DATE: October 16, 1969 

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
1 Mr. Rosen 
1 - Mr. Malley 
1 - Mr. McGowan 
1 - Mr. McDonough 
1 - Mr. Bishop 

This is the case involving the murder of 
Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ _ 

Sullivan -­
Tavel ---
Trotter __ _ 

Tele. Room -
Holmes __ _ 
Gandy __ _ 

The Birmingham Office previously advised that~Artpur 
Hane§, a former attorney for James Earl Ray, the subject of tfi1s 
case, recently stated to an Assistant u. S. Attorney in 

{

Birmingham that he, Hanes, believed Ray was involved in a 
gunrunning conspiracy which was supplying guns to black militants 
and others when King was shot. Birmingham was instructed to 
interview Hanes and pin him down for specifics. Hanes is a 

l former Bureau Agent and an individual who will do anything for 
publicity. He is known to be closely affiliated with the United 

·t~ Klans of America and as an attorney has represented many Klan 
, ..... ~.-

~ members . 
.,,.._., 

Hanes on interview entered into a lengthy discourse 
of his theories concerning the James Earl Ray case and stated ,·-· , 
that although Ray undoubtedly was involved, it was his theog{ /: 
that Ray had been led or instructed in his actions by otTier \,,, 
unknown individuals. He stated that he had two theories of groups 
which may have led Ray; one being the Central Intelligence Agency 
(CIA), and the other being black militant groups. He had no 
definite information in this connection whatsoever. 

In alleged furtherance of the gunrunning conspiracy 
theory, Hanes furnished information regarding a local Birmingham 
burglary of some shotguns and silver service in December, 1968, 
which involved a client of his who was convicted in August, 1969, 

l
in connection with the local burglary. Hanes furnished no infor­
mation to tie this burglary in with the gunrunning theory and it 
is noted that King was shot on 4-4-68, eight months before the 
burglary occurred. 

ACTION: For information. The information furnished by Hanes is 
being forwarded to the Civil Rights Division for its information. 

I REC 3/f (/ ,j. ~ \ ri l -- :.r: .·• ... · .• ,., 

/»'f- v;._ ·{r) £ ~.·_ fitj.v· . 
,. -,:\)' .. : ... '_,.' 00··~--

~- :• 'S [l'._: · 20 '1969 : ,, 
·¼-/ 

' 
EJM: jmv r·t~-··"_,, 

(7) 
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10-21-69 

AIBTBL 1 - Mr. McDonough 

TO: IACs, Memphis (44-1987) (Enclosure) 
Savannah (44-1768) (IDclesure) 

Fro•: Director, FBI (44-38861) 
-. ~ii.-----·-·--~ 

... ,-· ------~_,, .......... ..-. 

-

Jnclo•ed for each office ia a copy of a letter froa the 
Internal Security Division of the Department dated 10-15-69. 

:ror your information Bureau files show that one Harold 
Weisbera who 1a probably identical with the Weisberg mentioned 

<' / in the attached letter, ha.a been moat critical of the Bureau in 
, ·. ___ ,,/ the past. Be is the author of several books including one 
.. entitled, "Whitewash - The Report of the warren Report .. and baa 

been critical of the FBI, Secret Service, police agencies and 
other branches of Government. Be was one of ten eaployeea fired 
by the State Departaent during 1947 because of his loyalty being 
suspected. Be waa later allowed to resign. Weisberg by letter 

___ ...,..._.pril, 1969, requested information on the King murder case 
to 

mac 
N (.0 -N O"> CD 

a forthcoainc book. It was approved that his letter not I)(: 
owledged. 

- L&. § ;---< :e J. B. Stoner, one of the present attorneys for sames 
<2 e..:2:1 1 Ray who has petitioned the &uprelle Court of Tennessee for a 
~- t;w t of Certiorari in connection with his motion for a new trial, 

ois a notorious segregationist who continually attacks the Bureau 
the Director. On the basis of the information furnished the 

two alleged former informants referred to cannot be identified in 
Bureau files. e,~ In view of the nature of the inforaation 
attached letter and the background on Weisberg and 

Tolson are not being interviewed re1arding this aat;tttr. 
DeLoach __ " .... ~ ,0 

• • "'. 'I - •,~ ', •, •4, 

in the 
Stoner they 

r1 
,< 

.J/ 

fFPPTp tw ,. 
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Airtel 

Kit IIUlllK· 

Th• savannah Office which 18 · the.,·office of oritrllt · 
1,i the c••• co~v•riDI actiyi'tie• of the. ja·tloul · atat .. aiabta 
Party au Stoner aQd the Jlal@hi• o:t~ice whtch 1a followiilg 

· tbe ·court action ·1n the .1a.- B■rl Bat c•..- -ahould .. be alert: 
for any ackl~tion.a'l .lnlonaa,tioa along.:-th••• -11:aea from any 

·· source iac.ludias _fu.-.Ure- co•rt proc:eadtnp and imediat.11 
•ctviae tbe ···au.reau of such iltforaa.tion. · 

. Tile .... bis ·ottice ahould_ illv-lae·· appr9priate_::·reapon..;. > 
Sible .Tell#--•• state -officliala -411-q ·the Ki.q aurar . .. ·. 

_ caaeof the .. .inforution froa th• ... .-rtaen:t,.aa4 that-.t••r• 
1• no 'bua··to tbe all-•1r•tion_that-' tile -1'.11 _o:tl•r~ ·•IIJ'O.n.e · 

... ~ .... , to :_frllN &a7 -toJ' - the ••••·tu-t.toa -of ,lttJS ... .. · .. · ··· _ 
Information fitrniahed Tama••" atate authorlti•• 1• to . .,_ · -:. 

·. ~oaftra-4 ta ·w .. iti.ng. · · ··· 

NOTE: 
, •- , ~c -

· See <Memorandum Rosen -to DeLoach dated l0-20~9, 
captionEtd, ''IIURKtN," <&;JM:jDlv •. · · · 

- , >.;: •• 

-

. ,. ,-. - . ~ . ~ . : ; ... 
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Aaaiataat Attorne, OeneJ"al 
Internal Seeurity DiYillion 

October 21, 1989 

Director, PBI 
i' 

' \ ... , , .. __ _ 

AISASIIR.lTION Of JW1Tllf t.U"l'Dlf "KllKr, JR • 

.. tereaee 1• made to 7our letter dated 
October 11, 1N9, ea'tl'tled HBarold Weiakr1" wllereln you 
adviaed tllat lfr. 1fe1e1Ntrs, punnaant to Ilia requeet, ft8 
interviewed lly a Departmental attorae,-. Aeoorcli:q to 7our 
letter, during the covH of tlae tateniew oa Oetoher 8, 1989, 
lfr. WeiaNrs adYiaed tJaat be bad r•ently recei•M a 
'telepllone call froa J.B. ltoner, lfational Cbairaaa of the 
!fat:lonal 8ta1elJ lU.chta Party. Be aaid tllat llr. Stoner told 
kt■ that two•• la ~i• Part7 foraerly ■erved as intonaanta 
of tile n1. llr. Stoner allepclly nid tit.at 'tbe .. two•• 
are p......,recl to tnt1fy ta court tllat tlle PBI otf•••d t.._ 
$1a.ooo to traae ., .... Earl Ray tor the uaaaaiutioa of 
Martin Luther Xlna, Jr. Mr. Weiallera said tbt the te•tiaoa7 
preawu.bly would be tvnlahed in a Jaabeae oorpua proo .. dtag. 

Ia order tbat tlle reeord will 1Nt correct, tJutre ia 
no 'buia to tu allesation tllat tile PBI offered ... ,.'° 
a.ayou to fraae Ja•■ 'latl llay tor tbe 111U'der of llanln Luther 
uns. Jr. 

1 - Assistant Attorney General 
Civil Rights Division 

,,~~~ 
:I 

,l 

EJf ~j ld J·'-

Tolson __ 
DeLoach __ 
Walters __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ 
Sullivan __ 
Tave! __ _ 
Trotter __ 
Tele. Room_ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ 

NOTE: 

See Memorandum Rosen to DeLoach 10/20/69, captioned 
"MURKIN!' 

MAILED 22 

OCT 211969 
COMM-FBI 

K -
JJ56og•nQ-1a59 , ' ~ v i'-' 

MAII-HOOM TELETYPE UNITLJ 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

ti 
./ 

on1OHAL FORM HO. 10 
N<AY 1962 EDITION 

~~;;;~Ft>;;:;ES.OVERNMENT 
Memorandum 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

l'<~c'l KANSA;~,CITY (44-760) -P­

JAMES EARL --RAY, aka; __ 

DATE: 

DR. MARTIN LtrrHER KING, JR. - VICTIM; 
CR - CONSPIRACY; 
UFAC - ROBBERY 

(OO-Memphis) 

-Re Phoenix .letter to Bureau, dated 9/4/69. 

10/20/69 

On 9/26/69, Senior Officer Specialist CLYDE 
STEWART, u. s. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, advised 
SA WALTER A. WITSCHARD that inmate JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS 
#83856 was "out to Court" since 9/11/69. STEWART advised 
that it would be impossible to anticipate MORRIS' return 
but that he would notify SA WITSCllARD upon-MORRIS' return. 

LEADS: 

KANSAS CITY DIVISION: 

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS: 

Will at USP-Lat Leavenworth, interview JOHN 
HAMILTON MORRIS, USP-1 #83856, Cell B 576, employed Shoe 
Factory, reference Phoeni~ letter to Bureau, 9/4/69, upon 
MORRIS' return f~~Court. 

,G)_ Bureau 
2 - Memphis (44-1987) 
2 - New York 
2 - Kansas City 
WAW:ENL 
(8) 

Wl&U!i.U. 43,11(.J ""'?-•"•·t''· .. :';,;J'i~ ,l!'J''hteitd -~rh 
JC; 

· Buy p.s. Savings Bonds Regttlarly on the Payroll Savings Plan ' .. ; . • 
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